
GeM 7a— 
Azadirg, 
Amrit Mahotsav e Marketplace 

5 §&a1/Bid Number: GEM/2026/B/7181409 

fAlw /Dated: 02-02-2026 

fas axards / Bid Document 

fas fRawor/Bid Details 

Rz de @ & ad@/@ea /Bid End Date/Time 24-02-2026 15:00:00 

fas geet i arfi@/w#@ T /Bid Opening 
Date/Time 

24-02-2026 15:30:00 

s terawr duar (98 @ & arlie ) /Bid Offer 
Validity (From End Date) 

180 (Days) 

FATA/AST & AH/Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Social Justice And Empowerment 

fasmar @ a1A/Department Name Department Of Empowerment Of Persons With Disabilities 

WIS F A1A/Organisation Name 
Swami Vivekanand National Institute Of Rehabilitation 
Training And Research (svnirtar) 

Fraie & a@reT/Office Name Cuttack 

ol AT/ Total Quantity 12 

a&g A /item Category 

Civil Works part A, Civil Works part B , Electrical Works part 
C, Horticulture Works part D, Landscape Horticulture and 

Sculptures E , Paved walking pathway F , Open air gym 
equipment G, Play zone senior and junior kids H , Shops 

and pindis |, Outdoor furnitures | , Solar Light K, CMC for 5 
years After Expiry of Warranty Period 

GeMARPTS & @isht a1§ % / Searched 

Strings used in GeMARPTS 
Sensory Park 

GeMARPTS 3 @ISl ar uRome / Searched 
Result generated in GeMARPTS 

Multi Sensory Inclusive Education Development (MSIED) Kit, 
Outdoor Slide (V2), Detachable Surgical Blades (Bard Parker 
Type) [V2], Coat Parka (MHA), Surgical Retractors, Handles 
for Detachable Surgical Blades (Bard Parker Type) 

Conforming to IS 3319, Baird Parker Agar, Vehicle Lift 

Hfgaer $ v TafAd uRife AT / Relevant 
Categories selected for notification 

® Outdoor Slide (V2) 

A3y i /BOQ Title DOT SENSORY PARK 

fast & eaw Jtea affs sl (3 adt @) 
/Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the |50 Lakh (s) 
bidder (For 3 Years) 

st /aaa dar & fov nfET e segea & 

af/Years of Past Experience Required for 2 Year (s) 
same/similar service 

1/13 



fas faawur/Bid Details 

Experience and Turnover 

& fow iegera & anf 3R eiaar & ge vara 
&1 31 §/MSE Relaxation for Years of No 
Experience and Turnover 

Teré3m & fow 3regera & auf AR e & ge e 
&1 71§ & /Startup Relaxation for Years of No 

fashar & #E AT GEAAS/Document required 

from seller 

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested 
in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting 

document 
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience / 
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his 
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by 

the buyer 

T 30 fAfEeRt g sels fhe v axrst B 

fAfer & s A arer W ARgeRt @ Rwrer 

aEd &2 FeH A ¥/Do you want to show 

documents uploaded by bidders to all 
bidders participated in bid? 

Yes (Documents submitted as part of a clarification or 

representation during the tender/bid process will also be 
displayed to other participated bidders after log in) 

o5 wamet f worw e w@a: a8 qe & o 

T s i @=2A1l / Minimum number of 1 
bids required to disable automatic bid 
extension 

et &1 e, e v fs @ & wo-wden 

g@$ SRl / Number of days for which Bid |3 

would be auto-extended 

et TFwEYa 3ifiaaer fhael ax fer Srer 1/ 1 

Number of Auto Extension count 

s & Rax e afra Ra/Bid to RA enabled | No 

5 @ g/ Type of Bid Two Packet Bid 

wAfHF 3curg Avf/Primary product category Civil Works part A 

AN FAD & SN Tebeih FTETT ¥ 

Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies 
pre-registered with GeM) 

HIHG WA [Time allowed for Technical 2 Days 
Clarifications during technical evaluation 

frligror 3irereaes (FEiiae Aderor wrfleor /o & @y 
qdf Ushig TSIt gRT)/Inspection Required (By No 

Feaisa ugf/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation 

AT @s/Arbitration Clause No 

{T @s/Mediation Clause No 

$uadt fIROI/EMD Detail 

TsagsRY d/Advisory Bank State Bank of India 

2/13



$uadr TRVEMD Amount 250000 

Sttt RaXoT /ePBG Detail 

TsarssRT da/Advisory Bank State Bank of India 

Sl wfdera (%)/ePBG Percentage(%) 5.00 

SIS T 3maeTs 3af¥ (AE) /Duration of ePBG 74 

required (Months). 

(a). SV &Y udlt F HFA ST Te & TR @Y Faftg Heordy & e s & arer du waAfda arardst wegd @i §| THTES 
I & AT Pael w*fivflmmmfiwfiUWuflmmfiflwfimqm wmfiw‘tfisfl:—flfi$afifl 
aTEX T@N I §¥1/EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document 
for the relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and 

Service Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this 
Policy. 

(b).$uad 3R TG AT TR, ST Tw I A &, ot & ey 3 @ ARl / EMD & Performance securityshould be 
in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

wrsneff /Beneficiary : 

Director 
CUTTACK, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Swami Vivekanand National Institute of 

Rehabilitation Training and Research (SVNIRTAR), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment 
(Dr P P Mohanty) 

arel fsrse @y 1 RRar ar Bid splitting not applied. 

TANEITS WhE I / MIl Purchase Preference 

THIEITS @le afFa / Mil Purchase Preference | Yes 

A% 31 3B fabarst & wlie & wafFwdr, afy 

A A L1+X% ad 6 e 3 ¥/ Purchase 20 
Preference to MIl sellers availabele upto price 
within L1+X% 

A% 3 3w @l & wafdear & fow fag & 

1 3feder ufad / Maximum Percentage of Bid |50 
quantity for MIl purchase preference 

wdStE wle (F-33-3ar @ wafdewan) smewr 

2017 & AT Had FNE 1/FE 2 & TAAT 

Iqfcct 3t @ & s fr sl ¥ s 

16.09.2020 (FII-HaT WX WA v @7 / Allow | Yes, in compliance with the Mil ORDER : DPIIT Order(as 
participation only from Class 1/Class 2 local amended and applicable time to time) 
suppliers as per the Public 
procurement(Preference to Make-in-india) order 

2017 date 16.09.2020(as amended and 
applicable time to time) 

3/13



wHewS @E TAFA/MSE Purchase Preference 

TATHE @lE ad=d/MSE Purchase Preference Yes 

qe# 3R oY 3w e suaor et @ ade & 

wrafdedr, A STAH Fed L1+Xx TF & @ A @/ [ 15 
Purchase Preference to MSE OEMs available upto 
price within L1+X% 

Hqe# 3R 7Y s A wle & walea & v fs 

& A @ A gfaed / Maximum 25 
Percentage of Bid quantity for MSE purchase 
preference 

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st 

March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in 
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / 

Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the 
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the 

completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM of the product 

offered in the bid {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or 
similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as 

indicated above in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts and delivery 
acceptance certificates like CRAC to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity 
during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest value 

should meet this criterion. 
3. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier 

as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its 
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum 
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the 

Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local 
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which 

no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating 
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company 

and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public 
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-l and Class-II Local suppliers 

as per MIl order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per Mll order dated 04.06.2020 are 
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The 

buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023. 
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy 

for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

4. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are 
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small 
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and 

its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the 
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are 

excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers 
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid 

for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in 
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide 
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is 

not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of 
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match 

L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are 
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for 

compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is 

ar13



validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents 
submitted. 

5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and 
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. 

This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any 
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of 

quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and 
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Civil Works Part A 

(sarer: Aot 1 3R Aol 2 & T 3Mgfienal & ® 3F & o AR & fAT 3aRFs/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

amelihr RRIWPA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

R/ Raifér #RHH g Aw/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. e/ Raiféar . 

ma;,/S.N HRF{ /Consignee gdi/Address A /Quantity %‘efiflfffiliaylsbehvery 

. Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Civil Works Part B 

(T Aoft 1 3R Ao 2 F T 3ngfciendt & w0 3 3r&ar wE RS & AT 31@TH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameidh AR /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

/Rt #fmd G AT/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

5/13



. oyl Raféar . 

wR/SN HR#Y /Consignee gar/Address FT /Quantity %?-fiafr?)infi:ry/sbelwery 

Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Electrical Works Part C 

(earer: Aol 1 3R Avft 2 & Tl 3gfieal & F 3 & U AR F AT 3aaE/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

aweirhr RRIA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

View File BOQ Detail Document 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

WRH/Rafém #AHd T A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. e/ Rafér . 

ifi.H;/S.N 3l /Consignee gdi/Address A /Quantity mfibfi:ylsnellvery 

) Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 

1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 
Odisha 

Horticulture Works Part D 

(ar: Aot 1 3R Ao 2 & Tl sngfdiadt & w0 3 3réar wE R & fAT 3avTF/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameihr RRARA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

View File BOQ Detail Document 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

6/13



WR/Raifénr #RHA g AF/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. R/ Raiféar . 

wR/SN 3l /Consignee udi/Address A /Quantity %T-fiaflfili?rylsbehvery 
o. 

Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Landscape Horticulture And Sculptures E 

(ar: Aot 1 3R Ao 2 & Tl Ingfcidt & w0 ¥ 3r&ar wd R & AT 3MaFH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameihr ARIRA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

WReh/Ruiféar #fmd G AA/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. oyl Raféar . 

maISN HR#Y /Consignee var/Address F /Quantity %?-fiafr?}infiaay/sbelwery 
o. 

Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 

1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 
Odisha 

Paved Walking Pathway F 

(earer: Aol 1 3R Avft 2 & Tl 3gfeieal & F 3 réar U AR F AT AaFES/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameirhr RRIA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

7/13



WfR/Ruifésr #RFY T AT/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. oyl Raiféar . 

maISN HR&Y /Consignee var/Address FA /Quantity %‘efiflfffl?liwylsbelwery 
o. 

Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Open Air Gym Equipment G 

(eBarer: Aol 1 31 Avft 2 & TR 3mgfiedt & ® 3 kT U AR F AT HaRIS/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

daeiidr AT /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

RR/RarféEr #RAHd T AAM/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. e/ Raféar . 

mI/SN 3R /Consignee gdar/Address A /Quantity %?fia’&flinfi:fylsl)ellvery 
o. 

Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 

1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 
Odisha 

Play Zone Senior And Junior Kids H 

(emamr: A 1 337 Aofr 2 & Tl 3gfid & w7 3 3T WA S & A 3maRIES/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameiihr RRPA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

8/13



RR/Rarfér #fAHd T AT/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. R/ Raféar . 

iF.H;,/S.N IR /Consignee udi/Address A /Quantity el E}?Dfi:ry/sl)ellvery 

) Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Shops And Pindis | 

(seaar: At 1 3R Ao 2 & ¥l sngfdadt & w0 3 3réar wE SR & AT 3avIF/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameihr RRRPA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

WRR/Raifénr #RHA g A/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. o/ Raiféar . 

a?.a;’/S.N 3l /Consignee gdi/Address A /Quantity %‘efiflflfili?ry/sbehvery 

) Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Outdoor Furnitures ) 

(Bar: Aoft 1 3R Ao 2 & T Igfieadt & w0 #F 3r&ar wd R & AT 31@TH/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameidhr RRIRA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

9/13



W/Rafém #fAHd T AT/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. e/ Rafér . 

IF.H;/S.N 3l /Consignee gdi/Address A /Quantity mi}?l;fi:ry/snehvery 

) Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

Solar Light K 

(ar: Aot 1 3R Ao 2 & Tl angfcidt & w0 3 3réar wE R & AT 3MaIF/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

ameihr RRARA /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

WRe/Ruiféar #fmd G AA/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. e/ Raféar . 
fi.fl;)/S.N @l /Consignee udi/Address A /Quantity mfi)fi:;/:e"very 

) Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 

1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 
Odisha 

CMC For 5 Years After Expiry Of Warranty Period 

(eBarer: Aol 1 31 Avft 2 & TR 3mgfiedt & F 3 3wk uT AR F AT AaaEs/Minimum 50% and 20% Local 
Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively) 

daeiidr RARIAT /Technical Specifications 

Specification Document View File 

BOQ Detail Document View File 

10/13



Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period. 

RfRE/RAfET #RHY J24 A/ Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 

. e/ Rafér . 

a?.a;/S.N HRAF /Consignee udi/Address A /Quantity fi?—fia‘fl*liay/sbehvery 

) Reporting/Officer 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 
Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 45 

Odisha 

ar g s w5 fs & few oi/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions 

1. Generic 

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up 
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to 

increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at 
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original 

delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the 
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery 

time shall be (Increased quantity + Original quantity) x Original delivery period (in days), subject to 
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the 

original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original 
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms. 

Forms of EMD and PBG 

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of 

Director SVNIRTAR 

payable at 
Olatpur Cuttack 

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy 
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date. 

Forms of EMD and PBG 

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also 

(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of 

Director SVNIRTAR 
payable at 
Olatpur Cuttack 

. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to 
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract. 

Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC 

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file. 

1713



o/ Disclaimer 

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent 
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses 
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in 

the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and 

conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and 
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of 
bidding process without any notice:- 

1. Definition of Class I and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum 
issued by DPIIT in this regard. 

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to 
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC. 

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any 

Category item bunched with it. 

Creating BoQ bid for single item. 

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name. 

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders. 

Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services. 

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for 
attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries) 

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without 

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards. 

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export 

experience. 

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories. 

12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy. 

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses. 

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the 
case may be. 

15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid 
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MIl and MSE Purchase 

Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC. 

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional 

terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the 
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or 

bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of 
Work. 

L
 

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of 
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in 

the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer 
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to 
such representations. 

All GeM Sellers/Service Providers shall ensure full compliance with all applicable labour laws, 
including the provisions, rules, schemes and guidelines under the four Labour Codes i.e. the Code 

on Wages, 2019; the Industrial Relations Code, 2020; the Occupational Safety, Health and Working 
Conditions Code, 2020; and the Code on Social Security, 2020 as and when notified and brought into 

force by the Government of India. 

For all provisions of the Labour Codes that are pending operationalisation through rules, schemes or 
notifications, the corresponding provisions of the pre-existing labour enactments (such as The 
Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The 

Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, etc. and relevant State Rules) 

shall continue to remain applicable. 

12/13



The Seller/ Service Providers shall, therefore, be responsible for ensuring compliance under: 

* All notified and enforceable provisions of the new Labour Codes as mentioned hereinabove; 
and 

* All operative provisions of the erstwhile Labour Laws until their complete substitution. 

All obligations relating to wages, social security, safety, working conditions, industrial relations etc. 

and any other statutory requirements shall be strictly met by the Seller/ Service Provider. Any non- 
compliance shall constitute a breach of the contract and shall entitle the Buyer to take appropriate 
action in accordance with the contract and applicable law. 

a5 [ wram=a ot & Jideia off e ¥ /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions 

A B WA At F @S 26 & FH F WG & WA HF WM W I qA 3¥ F W F whe W vfady F way F 

YT & T HH D TS aA e AU 7 PSR 3w AR # Rz @ & o T o7 @ 9 g B @& aer 

Fara WS F 0w Ui @IfE F W o) we s @ sEw Iqued wE enn AR g o e ewon fre S 

T SHH HIUSA F P W AT B JeHd TG A AR AT 6 AT A FY el dILars o 3T 29N hin terms 
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a 
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake 
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in 
accordance with the laws. 

---g=arc/Thank You--- 

13713


